REF,

{ETEERING WHEERL™
# HARDWARE)

CRIBTOMER ASSY. PO,

AEF,

e —

T

/ CHABSIG & HDOD Pa.
{OASH} |

i tlot

IOTE: ALY SE OSRIGHAL CRUIPTENT PARTS. ALL UNMUMBERED

E?: %‘i ?ﬁf&;ﬁé‘ilmmam parts othar than original ITEMS &%f A%E%Hs?;!ég%%dBLE vang

eyLipment parts may void your warranty. Wi ,ﬁl 72 H
) £ oM




L

KRy X

RS | et

-

HEYH PARTH DESCRIPTION
1 . AYLE FRAONT ASSEMBLY, S, LONG .../ 2
11 BY2280 FRONT AXLE, ASSEMBLY, SF, BLACGK ..o lbuenid e 1
§-2 BOBAG BEARING, FLANGE 75810 X 1062 0D 2 ol
-3 310388 SPINDLE, ARSEMBLY, RH, LONG, SF‘.\( ) et
$d 36625 RING, RETEX .87 X .08 TRU 614375 ..., e 1
-5 310367 SPINDLE, ASSEMBLY. LB, LONG, SF . cecrrinnna §
16 227618 ARN ASSEMBLY, SF. 4WS, FRON BANG v 1
1.7 454665 PIN, SPRING 250 LIA % 1.25 LO rervmesestsoet e 1
2 304088 ASSEMBLY. TIE ROD, 18,81 LE ARV |
3 186184 SCREW, 8816 X 1.28 HHE 6 50 vininiienne e @
4 150482 WASHEH, RBGSPTLIC .38 X 89300 e 2
5 1409 NUT, 38-16 REGHXC TR Sar ) e sarasnmssmerersnsrerees
6 32738 GEAR, SECTOR SF, BWS oo crocos s
7 439280 PLATE, SECTCR, SF, ,.. 3R cK -
8 250021 BUSHING, SECTOR, GE -. AWS . o
9 151543 SCREW, 3824 X 1, e r ety ot prnse e e et 5
10 gag WASHER, FLAT 398 HR A -
11 418348 NUT, 8/6- 24:4)( R
12 2808 DRAG LINK ABSER , 17,68 LCNG .. vorerre 1
12-1 57158 BALL JO&NT 2 SHDRT STUD —1
40.9 124905 XIAM . . 2
12-4 58190 I |
14 {80382 PTLK SDSX.SBX 10 e @
14 120369 S IR
18 427834 STEER. BLACK ...oiviiin ORI |
16 BORGO2 NGE 50X 137600 .. ¥
17 APBEQS ' X 76 {TG 30-35 rm -2
18 46831 R 420 WOFL MAGLOCK .. P
16 20864 ""r ETE 32X .04 TAU 5138 50 o
gy e D& BRI, PUI3XE0XS., .
[ 24167 YAl vE STEM
282 28828 BIM, WHEEL
a3 314416 BEARING, FLANGE
284 TIHE REFER TO TIRE TREAD PAGE

34 £42 WASHER, FLAT 755 % 191 % 075... e venn
a5 662 AING, RETER 57 X .05 TRU 5133—75 TR -
B 40 HUB CAP, 1.5001D X 7/8 LQNG ... e eens @
37 3 SCREW, 3716 X 1 95 HRC ., w1
a8 WASHER, FLAT 4085 X BIX 085 @
3» 4 NUT, a/8- 16 HWDF L WHIZ-LOCK . et
= OOH] INEIVIDUAL PARTS - ASSEMBLY NOT AVAILABLE




- 3 ’ ‘ . N TR AR I TV S Y

@%@5@55 & HOODb %5%%&1@%&’

KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION . Q7Y
1 381173237 ERAME, BAIN, SF. RIDER oo v enereens e
2 310000 FOOT PAD, LH, SF, MOLDED DYNA ;
3 310004 FOOT PAD, AH, 8F, MOLDED DYNA ...ty b i
4 200235 FASTENER, RATCHET, BLACK ........ VAL :
[4 313001-853 BRAGKET, GRILLE SUPPOAT, (H .......... el i
8 JONO8.053 BRMCKEY, GRILLE, a4 . DN '
7 P5BE2-852 BRACKET, SUPPOHT, FB@NTAXLE 5| .
B 35p154 ACREW, 5116-38 X 1.0 WDFLLK ..ocooovvmrivnimireienricereses & :
g 55273 NLIT, 516-18 WOFLLKLRG, WHIZ . SO - ‘
10 2120082 884 SHIEILD, HEAT 11&12AP, ﬁﬁsﬁ AU
B 19 180070 SCREW, 11420 X 75 HHG ... A 2
) 12 311245 WASHER, FLAT.260 % .76 X INGULATE ..o 2 :
13 51435 NUY. 178.20 WDFUNMHIZLK S erese e @
14 GG BOLT, 625 X 1.650 HHSH, ettt errsees | :
5 274634 NUT. 1/2-20 REGHXCTRL, RO | i
16 180148 SGREW, 38+16 X 8.00 seeseemeemeeeeems een - 5
i 2agd WASHER, 38 1D % 1. 07 BELLVIL 2
18 1409 NUT, V8.6 REGKX . SO -
18 42474B-837 consou-t.sr-, DY RSH\FT ceonrirrteimoe 3 !
20 BE235-337 ONRSOLL, REA ?
21 9056948 scnew, 1)4-20 & 1 ;
23 320468-853 DASH, SF, o,.,~ ASTYLING .. ot i
23 44811 SCREW. 12420°%\75 WAMHTAR .. N ;
24 50352 » NUT, §H-20 K TOPLDCK...... Y| !
25 313021-353 SOD.SF & LF, H13, Hm u*s crenee 2
28 180020 N 14 4-" 75 HHC .vore e :
27 51835 O WDFLWHIZ-LK .. e R
28 335844 MA. SMALL, H1morreeooos eorsserssaserssssssrossen 1 ,
2y 56876 % 560 HHSH, 5.'16—19 R
ap 1408 59618 REGHENCTALI oo emeenenecr § =,
94 140042 40420 % 4.75 HHC . T, | :
. 32 120392 ! HER FLAT 281 X 88X 085........... .3
33 aoe502 / BEARING, FLANGED. PLASTIC HOGD ¢
34 311245 WASRER, FLAY. 2504 % %KL&QULATE. 1 ;
s 1502 . NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK ... :]
o8 310001 ANCHOR, HOOD LANYARD... 1
. 87 12122 PIN. GOTTER 090 DIA X .75 LONG ... 1 :
) a6 3047 SPRING, HOGD LATCH oo ! ;
e 40 20 LENS, HEADLAMP, DYNA Hooos { i
49 30 FOIL., HEAT REFLECTOR .vcivienin 1 :
PARTES MANUAL ...ocvrvvermsrirssseserssssnsessies 1
DPERATORS muupu:—nswcw ....... A
: BRASS CATCHER MANUAL ... - . i
208105 AIR ASSIST MANUAL (ENGLISH) ... A .
30272 AR ASSIST MANUAL (FRENCH) .....cirevereeee B :
0273 AR ASSIST MANUIAL {GERMAN) ....... Varbass somabnmastosssr " ..1
| ,
|
.



¢ .

T e L S N B

REPAIR PARTS

- RER, BRAT
CUSTOMER
ASSEMBLY, VIEW

REF.
FINAL DECK
ABSY. PO,

|
HOTE: ALWAVES USE ORIGINAL EDUPHMENT BARTS. AL UNRUMBERRD i
o of servica/ieplacement pars athar than ariginal - {TEMS ARE INTERMCHANGEABLE
pquipment parts may void your war) anty. WITH ORPOSITE SIOF 435637 8

4 ;



&

PR Lol Wi -z Ced IL VLY T LD

MBL

LS

F3554-330  __ CHASSIS & HOOD ASSE

KEY$ PaRW DESCRIPTION @@) oTyY

73 50U57-837 PLATE, SEAT, F5, 5F, LF oo
79 20507 BOLT, 437 X156 HHEH, SH&1%.... >0 07
80 {408 NUT, E716-18 REGHEXCTRK ..\0eey- (LA e erisnn v
81 330463 SPRING, SEAT 1.50 OD X 2.25 LON
&2 120302 WASHER, FLAT 281 X 83X 085
) 83 95345 SGAEW, U4-20 X 50 WAHHTA
o 54 - ASSEMBLY, FENDER, F-5, 5
1 3942 3837 FENDER, F-6 SF SO
2 9239 cLEvlg PESLISIPR AN IN Nl Ne
-3 K545 SCREW, 5716-18 X 56
1
5

01551 WASHER, .264 10 X 1.501L
207 MUT, 5/18-18 SQUARE-....
SOR345 QCREW, 1/4.2D0 X &F 3
91 126360 BOLT, 516-18 X 1
prX] §8273 NUT, &/ 16-18 WBFL
87 53446
9H ariisg
101 50853
102 41529
D3 271100

G, WHEE ..

L oA R C e e L R R R




N

- Fag

 pemm

S5£-330

{tense R ; e A e T T R R s

el
Pt Y

CHASDIS & HOOD B,
FRADER AN,

REF. CHABSIG &
RGO PG,

BEE, TENRIGN 8PRING
QOVER FINAL AEEY. BN,

1 @B
J e
4

HEF.
wevadly

v
P2¢ 5
s

3 LI

ace |

MOWER QAIVE 76
CHATRIG & HOOD Ph
URSTOP BELY WAIN FRATAE

HOTE: ALWAYD UISE DIFIGMAL EQUIFMENT PARYS. 4L, UNNUMBERED
Use of servicesreplacemant puns athar than arigina ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEARLE :
WITH OPPOSITE SIDE S 3867 8

aquipment parls may void your warranly.




g

| 5?

; "3%@

KEV#  PARTY

1 SRR
2 22285
3 305225
4 326308
& J21037
8 326587
7 326650
& 274517
o B2ED
10 25210
1 25808
12 326114-852
10 325130-952
14 180078
b HB247
15 1438
17 417086
] 8pa0
19 325495-853
20 930967
21 1480
a2 2133926
23 180077
24 1498
25 301288
25 180077
27 1495
28 ap2ERL-853
28 BOUITY
20 298418
31 44108
Az 201230
aa 0171
34 48308
o D435
a6 138470
37 a52a7
38 303087
a9 8na28
40 LRk
41 58328
42 0149
43 483086
44 58334

120372
J062C
121222
333008
58 300340
B 120332

DESCRIPTION
LEVCR, GLUTOR, RH, PTO ..

WASHER, FLAT 515X 1.8 X110,

ST0B, PTO ENGAGE ...

PN, BPAING.187 DIA ¥ 1 13 LoNG..
KHOB, ROUND 1.50 DA OF GRIP, S}-
STRAP ASSEMBLY, PTQ BELORAHK SF
ROD, BDELGRARNK LIHK, SF ..

WASHER, FLAT 406 X,73 X063 ...
PIN, HAIR 081 DIA X 1.6 LONG .o

WASHER, FLAT 385 X 1.95 X .00 ..

SPAING, 69 X 7.75 X oaay‘nznmow L ) A

LIFT ASSEMBLY, LN .....
LIFT ASSEMBLY. RH. SF ..

SCREW, 5/16-18 X 100 HHG (7
NUT, AQJUST ....... A7)

NUT, 51618 REGHEXCTRLK ...

BRAGKET, REAR HANG, SLISP

WASHER, FLAT 531 £ 1.08 X2083 s oo oo
PIN, HAIR 091 DIA X 1,66 LO G.),

BOLY, 5/16-18 X 1.00 SR,
NUT, 84818 REGHERO TR e e venyiens
———er ’ » 1

BRACKET, HEIGHT ALK
SCREW, 5/16-18 X .75.HH

NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRUK ... "

SH, BT

QUADRANT, HE! X(FES1 (R ,
SCREW, 5/16-18 € reoteeeere st seas e rrat bt eee e i
NUT, 5/16-18 THLK oo e
HANDLE HOHT (30" S.F) v I

i

% L EXLK 195X .41 %.03..
H 9&32 X .38 HHWRTAP e
D ACTUATOR-SHOMT _.......
SPRING, MEIGHT ADSUST .
NOB HEIGHT ADJUST, PLISH BUTTON .
RiP, 780 QD W/ HOLE GLA"'K PR
BRACKET. CABLE RETAINER ...
PULLEY, METAL ...
8oLy 375X .375 HHSH 'IM-
NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLE
CABLE. LIFT 21.60 - 30" B.F.

PIN, ELEVIS 310 DIA+ 476 LONG e
AING, RETE .31 X .28 TR 5133-9t ......

PULLEY, METAL .....voocicnanrcrcceceesnierinans

PIN, CLEVIS ATEDIAX BILONG ...

PIN, HA(R 091 DIA X 1.65 LONG s o

NUT, 344-20 REGHEX .ot
CLEVIS, LIFT CABLE ........
NUT, 174-20 AEGSQ) ..
PIty, CLEVIZ 312X B12 ..
PIN. COTTER .030 UIA X .75 LONG ...
LIFTCOVER, Fi5 LE, 8¢, GLACK

SCREW. 210 ¥ .75 HHPLAST, BLACK::::t:'.f.'..‘::...:::..:.,

F-.cmm.,...,..WI.'ZI.'.ZI'.T.'.'...:'...Z '

UNFES HEIGHTADJUBT e .'"'IZ.'Q.'_'.'_'.'.'.'.'.'I.

I

WASRER, FLAT 261 X 63X 065 oo e

oTaAn UL B ot

S T




P3558-3320

A R T A R B e AR R ot S0 F i

REF.
CHARDIG A~
HEHE PAGE

MOTE: ALARTES USE ORIGIMNAL EQUHABHT PARTS.
Use of servicasraplacament patis giher than criginal
squipment parts may vold your watranty.

ALL UNNUMBERED
ITENS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE
WITH QPPOSITE SIDE

333377 R
- —

10



P38

p

Kava

TN O D lany

41
12
43
44
50

* CONTA

»

PARTY DESCRIFTION

320515 TRANSAXLE, Ae0-007, AWB LR SF...
a03100 PULLEY, 5.6 OD. V4L, T/A
54738 KEY, HI-PRO 608 ,75 DIA XABPWD... .. . AFT
22053 RING, RETEX 58 X PISTRUGD0B2 ., o N
BA768 RELY, V41, 682.0p, SF, BDRIE ..o
926816853 BRACKET, THAN‘MXLE- A
180077 SCREW, 5/18-18 X .75 HHG B PO ¢z
58 NUT, 6/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK rereroreibernerone ) .
180001 SCREW, 5/118-18 ¥ 2.50 HWHG v,
120393 WASHER, FLAT .3d4 X &EX 065,
1458 NUT. 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK ........
25213 EmAQKE'!', TIA TORLQ, BLACK .......\\/ A
{gooey SCREW, 6/16-18 X 200 HHC vt (o
1498 HUT, 8716-18 REGHEXCTRLK ..o
120079 SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1.00 HHG oG
138485 WASHER, EXLK .82D X 81 .
1490 NUT, 518.18 BEGHEXC
821849 LEVER, SHIFT. LOW SF.
302760 CLAMP, 525 DIA ...,/
180077 BCREW, 6:8-18 X .75 H

1458 NUT, Si‘fs-mﬂEGHEH S
5 ()

Q3ss BRACKET, PIVOT, 2
186020 SCREW, 114.20 X |
1502 NUT, 1/4-20 RE
324208 - LEVER, SHIFT,
30265 . 8PRING, TORSION. 58 X,
137185 PiN, COTTERAI2E AX 10D LONG i,
120838 NUT, 1re-13wH%
300690 KNG !
311208 COVE et e
319257-053 BRAC ;
1341 CcLA,
311391 8C HWA v
321R44 ROD, NECTING, SHIFT oo
137485 PIY COTTER 125 DIA X 1.00 LONG . ...
57158 LL JOINT, 2B THD SHORTSTUG ...
124825 > 38-24 REGHEXJAM
2032 SHER, REGSPTLK.393X &3 X 10,
1204965 T, Q8-28 REGHEX ......roreviiniree i,
323212 RAGKET, SHIFT, SF, BLAGK
57167 WASHER, , 760 X 250 SP-TRANBAXLE
56255 BCHEW, 1/4-28 X %5 NYLHHG .....,.. .
32781 SCAEW, 5/18-18 X 1 5CHHCET
73737@ WASHER, FLAT 330 X .75 X 1794
49570 BELTGUIDE e "

VR NEAREST TRANSAXLE DEALER FOR PARTS & SEAVICE

L4

R T P PP

sl abpn L L L LT

TR cov oo
PER, BOF 172.45.,

L R T T T T SUCUR N

PRI A O T A H H
- Y M i
R I e Jerapavy Eadienlie B el - .5 P S P

NGO LUV

L

FLos

11



;v Mt -

DETAI

RaF.,
ENGINE SHEAVE |
i, DECK ABEY FAL

/ !
%
i

HOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT FARTS, ALL UNNUMBERED
Usa of servicaraptasemant parts other than original ITEMS ARE INTERCRANGEABLE

aquipment parts may void your warranty. WITH OPPOSITE 5\DE 332377 8 ]




e e e SO MUY L UL F LT L

i

SSE

SR

A

A

P s i Y e ey

KEY$# PARTH DESCRIPTION

&1 2THiB4 NUT, B8 1B HEXKERS ..o
52 120395 WASHER, FLAT .04 £ .00 % 065,
53 1498 NWT, 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK ...
54 331638 ASSEMBLY, PEDAL, BRAKE, CLUTCH, SF .
55 3G AN, CLEVIS 500D X 487 1.0OKG .. ...........[[
56 2958 WAHRER, FLAT S04 X 78 % Be 1= PRI
57 a3n1are SPACER SLEEVE 53X .80 X 1.040
%8 ER180 PIN, HAIR 001 DIA X 1.62 LONG .......
84 48761 PAD, CLUTGH/BRAKE PEDAL . ...... .| @
&0 321969 IDLER ARM BRACKET, TRACTION. (4 S
&t 425938 BOLT, 825 X 135 HHSH, §/16-18,.
3 &2 a5502 WASHER, FLAT 2283 % 87 % .11 A
) 89 1488 NUT, 5/45-18 REGHEXCTRLK %j@% .
' &4 327887 SPRING, %4 OD X 2.75 X .
&8 I966R RETAINERBELT .vuvnrnne oy
&8 35374 PULLEY, IDLER V4L .08
87 45892 BQLT, 98-16X1.50 CARR
&b 1468 NUT, I-16 AEGHXBTALK ... ).

&9 339175 SLUTCH ROD ABSEN BOIAGSE .
71 328760 SPRING, 38 CD X 218 -

POYPRT v rrse ey bar e
[T TIOUS TS |
S EBen ety ety gr 1ggeres
pone

1

p

1

1

74 1400 NUT, 516-1 GHEXCTRLK .ooovvvevinenmron s s 1
1

1

2

78-1 24167 VALVE

We  3e68s Ak, }
782 TIRE REF IBE TREAD PAGE
74 52928 KEY AE 187 SOUARE X 2.25 LONG ... 2
80 37424 w ER, FLAT 788X 1.31 X R ¢ - |
23] 42815 HER, FLAT .765 X 1.53 X 0?_ 2
s e NG, RETEX 57 X .05 TR §188.75 . TS
83 40306 HUB CAP, 1.66010 X 7/8 LONG ....,.. it
. * DADER mmwoum.@@ ASSEMBLY NOT AVAILABLE
<
Tr—— J

13




§Fob b &
)z:" ik e

REF.
CHASTIE &
HOOD P, e ,

pah

—
fHER. /

LHAGSIS & HOOO rO,
FAARY FRAME

\ cmnowm,i
SERRoM

IOTE; ALWAYS USE CRIGINAL EQUIPMENT PA ATS, AlLL UNNUNMBERED
Ise of servicedraplacomant pars other than Griginal ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEARLE
quipmant paris may voig your wamwanty, WITH OFPOSITE SIDE




$i57 Wo.Qo3 Py

& CONTROL &%@%ﬁ%

KEY#  PARTS BESCRIBTION @ QaTy

' ENGINE 12-12.51p, 8zs, 16y OUAL ... [ .00
50847 SCREW. 3/8.16 % 325 WAMKTAR | D
198400 WASHER, EXI.K 384 X.eux,

1
o4 Y
57408 MUFFLER-DOMESTIC/EXPORT het s . et
46708 SASKET MUEFLER ... e, 3
54707 SHIELD, HEAT, FOR HOLND MU Loy

2

54680 SCHEW. 5116-16 X 3.89 HHG ...,
58472 DEFLECTOR SIDE Ot (BR2 N
. 35287 SCREW. 79.32 X 38 (11 IWATAR o

) 0 314980 TANK, FUEL T GALLON, ©
- 14 300303 SGREW, 25X .75 X 53 e s
12 42258 TUBIMG, 25 X 80 X BLILK@AS L
13 47345 CLAMP, HOSE SCREW Top
14 48704 CAP, GAS 1-1/2.7 THD,
15 57444 TIE. CABLE BLACK NYi
18 320001 THROTTLE CANTR
7 B74707 SCREW, 10-24 X 50\
18 308459 RUT, #10.24 H)
m SnEnY KHOB, ROLIND T et
20 Q25507 OIL DRAIN Wi BE T T
21 ST CAP OR PLY

</
* SEE ENGINE MANUAL @

7
- <
. @@

<

wmﬂmma-mmﬂ

g
9

e is st raretatayy

1
4
1
4
]
{
2
2
1
i
1




raa aww we o

sttty e

| NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPKIENT PARTS,
fUse of service/replacemant parts other than originat

enuiprnont pars may vold your warraniy.

= oD oMo, IS LT 4

EPAIR PARTS

O e T s B R Y|

e by

ALL UNNUMDERED :
ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE i
WITH OPPQSITE SI0E 339277 F

16




p—

KEvs PART#
1 5166
2 326245
3 120230
4 471184
S 57318
& 1498
7 313028
8 180073
*) 1498
10 313020
{1 100083
32 120300
13 1458
14 a10687
16 LBCKB Y
16 120993
17 1498
19 313302
18 300345
20 1203983
21 1498
22 55424
an 1 a2
222 4ph8s
223 foreli 37
22-4 55547
25 48582
2.6 5neia
2.7 51449
226 313858
209 56365
2210 1282
23 22 2104
24 312528
25 328155
28 180077
27 1498
2g 58305
24 58247 -
an 180079
i 1488
32 372477
33 180077
34 1488
a5 300102
3B 180077
37 1488
an 308069
30 2493
40 39673
4 200491
41-3 30049
492 30887
41-3 41

42 30

a4 uB4

135624
80077

&d 120383
b5 1498
56 315306
57 1502
58 14702
59 314702

DESCRIFTION ary
K O LT AN L SO ,
8A

|
R 8% . 1
BOLT, 5/18418 ¥ 1.25 CAR e s et e, 2
NUT, 571818 HEXKEPS ..ceoev s evose o, 2
BUIDE, BELT BB~ 18 THD evviiieccrie e e eenans 1
NUT. &/15-18 REGHEXCTRLK .. OOV
BRACKET, CHUTE ... — *__"1
SCREW. 5/16-18 X 50 HHG 2
NUT, 5/15-18 REGHEXCTRLK .. ey e &
BRAC)(E‘T. RH, LIFTREAR oot ceeeiiivves e 1
SCREW, 5/1B-18 X 125 HHC vivveeooeeeeee 2
WASHER, FLAT D44 X 69X 065 ... .~ ...
NUT, £218-18 REGHERCTALK wvopvovnereeorenes
BRACKET. LH, LIFTHEBAR ... vijdebae
SCREV. SHEIB K 125 HBE e
WASHER, FLAT .344 X 69 X 0656
NUT, 51618 REGHEXCTRLEK ....10
BRACKET, {DLER SUFPORT .........
SCREW, 516-18 X 1.38 WAHKTAP ........
WASHER, FLAT 344 X 80X 065 ..ol .
NUT, S216-10 REGHEXCTRLE oot rererressenens
QUILL ABSEMBLY, 38/535/40043 ..
SHAFT/SADDLE 367 ,, -
BEARING, BRLLGQOS-.?M C3 A
DUST SHIELD ..
QUILL cmnwonm; Messesianies
BEARING, BALL 6203-283-CRA
SPACER, SLEEVE £68.%°50
SPACER. BLEEVE 622

HUT, 7+16-20 WDFLLE
SCAEW, 516-18 %/
SUBPORT, LIFT, [

REGHEXCTRLK .. ... LTI
16 18 X .75 RHE .. 1 rvvmsermsms e iorn 3
\ G-18 REGHEXCTHLK 3

EL BRAGKET, BH..

SCRFEW, Br{B.18 X 76 HHC 1S U8Panenbanes s cuyecus s aius rp mpasdanp s
NLUIT, "f15—18 REQHEXCTRLK ..
LADE, 10.69, LOW-LIFT ..
ASHER, 3910X 1.25D X DT B‘SLLVIL
SCREW, 3:3.24)( 1.00 NYLHHC ...... feeae epnvreareeanravn
IDLER ARM ASSEMBLY ... e i e ebrreeae ¢
IDLER ARM, 36, 38, 39, &4 SD

BRAKE PAD MHARD NFa43 (x-m}
RIVET, QYSET 187 TIA X .50 LONG
BOLTI '50 x"ea HHQH %1avvul‘llllllllhlh»\nn-n. TCORE T RN
WASHER, ELAT 381X 100X 125 v,
NUT, 3/8-16 HWDFL, WHIZ-LOCK ... oosrrirvriisrireneen
BRACKET, EXTENSION IDLER ...
SGREW. 5!‘6‘18 X 475 HHG enl
NUT, 87i8- 18 REGHEXGTHLK
SCREW, 14420 X .75 HHC ..
NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXGTHLK
A"-‘.SFMR(Y BLADE BRAKE 236, 39 46
BRAKE ARM ... earean
BRAKE PAD - HABD NF343 {x- }
RIVET, THSET J8SDIA K 41 LDNG e
SCREW, 571618 X .76 MHE .
WASHER, FLAT 3944 X B8 X 085 ..
NUT, &i6-18 HEGHERQTRLK
BO0. BRAKE, 14.7 39" DEOIC _,
HUT, 11420 REBHEXCTALK e veeeoons oo oo
SP:’\CEH SLEEVE 344X 120X 500 v e P
SPACER, SLEEVE .244 X 1.00 X BCS .. ..

N“,.___.'.a“m;;.ﬁ;-;A_x;.‘a—N-Au—‘NmM(DG'*




IOLER AR a5y

Q " 3 £ 2370 8 ;;49—';

¥4 SEEOEYAIEAY

NOTE; ALWAYS LISE ORIGINAL EGUIPMENT PARTA, ALL UNNUNMBERED

Usg af tarvicalreplacamiont pans othar than ariginal ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE :

sgquipment pans msy vaid your warranty, WiTH OFPOSITE SIDE 333278 D
18 '




R L U NU L L

@@w%ﬁ@ | FBN&& @QQK &555%%8&?

REY# PARTH DESCRIRTION @QTY
i 420455 ASSEMBLY, DECK, 38", SIS, SF/AIR Asm@ e}
2 584906 ROD, RECK HITCH ...... SRR |
3 8250 PIN, HAIR 09Y DIA X 1.65 LONG . A
d 1346 RETAINCR, BELYT... OO 007740 I
& 310326 PULLEY, IDLER BFF, 4.00 WIDE | A
; G 67325 BOLY, 3/8-16 X 2.00 CARRSN ..., -1

’ ) 7 120882 WASHER, REGSPTLK 3aax K .

B 120377 HUT, ¥B-16 REGHX .. el
Y 322064 SPRING, .76 X 8.4 X . 105 .
10 326256 SPRING, .75X10.0X,105 TER¢ !
1 A0BRD SELT, V3L, 77,75, KEV AN . o
18 329267 GUARD, BELT, LH, PLASTI R |
13 186077 SCREW SNM6-18 X ?6 ‘- . = )
14 12003 WASHER FLAY .3 - .............................. a
% 1448 ) Veeruenraversaaresers avseressrantente
18 B0251% SR .oo oox 138 WD ............... 2
1?7 23783 e e e 2
15 1499 2
19 57818 !
20 4876 SPRING, TORSION, CHUTE DEFLEGTOR............. .. 1 ;
21 84006 > T . ;
22 320034 V5L, 4.00 OFFSET... BN | f
23 120083 REGSPILK 45R X .78 X 42 . S |
24 433146 }, 6-20 X 4,25 HHE, BLACK ..ovvinrorrr 4
6 354252 ASSEMBLY, UPSTOP, WHOSE PUG‘E 1 |
26 1499 NUT, m REQHXCTRLK coovvrvvurer ——
22 332179 P SH ON, FOR DIA 250 ROD .. 1

b @

19



Rl LR A

o — et T S|
i e e e R R S e A s S o T PP - S

HOTE: ALWAYE USE QRIGINAL EQUIPKENT PARTS. ALL BHNMUMBERED i
Jsa of sarvicetraglacament parts oiher than orginal ITEMS ARE INTERCHANG EABLE
quipment pens may void your waranty, WITH GPPOSITE 21bE

426555 D
20 '



s

ELECTRICAL ASSER

SeNL N UG PLLY

—

LIGHY sriren

G AR e Ty S s A AR RS o aemiera
REYE PARTH DESCRIPTION aTy
1 331450 WIRE HARNESS, 57, W/aMp veeveeneenns 1
2 382500 SPLICER ... e |
3 574644 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYION, 8,62 LOMG 1
o 4482 PRESS CLIP, 1.980 LONG, 26510 ... 2
8 30054 ASSEMBLY, LIGHT \WIRE- 474 TURN 1
8 62572 BULB, HEADLAMP, . . .~ "~ e -
ra 57441 TIE, CARLE BLAGK NYLON, §.62 1 ONG
B Hapz, PRESS CLIP, 1.280 LONG 255 1D R
& Az7354 SWITCH~IGN.[AFTER FIRE}IPOSN.......... 1
1 327482 MUT. 2@-BACME DELTA FOR BOOT v
iz 327350 KEY, lGNlTlt’)Nu‘
13 300354 LIGHT SWITCH, ONtOFF PANEL MOUNT . SRR |
14 57478 SWITCH, SCREW MOLINT, DP, NC, MO, BLIK
5 300303 SCREW, #10 X .50 HHTAPPST, B(ACK
17 53716 BOLENGID S L 0
18 187745 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 75 HXSEMMA ...
19 1004 WASHER, FLAT 201 X 1.00 X 0§ ' .
20 1502 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK v ety o [
21 2N NUT, 1/4.20 REGHEXKERS SR £ o el 1
20 271187 NUT, fr15-24 HKEPS T TS A NS ) B
23 57444 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON. 5.82 LONG ... .52
24 BE5YT - WIRE, GROUND, 1255 ...~ = " w1
25 274186 NUT, 5:46.18 HEXKEPS Q R
25 E7547 SWitCH, SEAT ey gty s o N rrneserin §
27 180505 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .38 PHPNHMA e D
28 92693 BATTERY, 12v PR |
M 25 328175 BATTERY BRAGKET ..., " SO 1
,,,,, Ve 30 PB5348 SCREW, 1/6.20 % B0 WAHH D]
&1 187745 SCREW, 174-20X .76 HXSEN e d
32 1502 NUT, 1/4.20 REGHEXCTRLS ]
3% 180020 SCREW, 1/4-20 X .75 HHC: ¢ .2
24 2717z NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXKER w2
35 202081 FUSE SPADE YYPR 3233
ag 0140 BRACKET, CABLE A et 3
97 308201 INSULATOR, BATTERY-HD ol
an 124818 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHXAN ., o
. ‘ N :
SEHEMATIC DRAWING S
+ - {1¢, oo
= s 11
L_ . R IS nm,@ii_ [y cooo
— q o P ,’ 7 o
) DRORIS
A O — — R ias
T 3
(13
\ /
Do
w
(e ST Tty ’“‘{ oY ot |
lJl, SER
LARIP s
B A
@:’) Wtkom e ;‘m.\:«:-"_
PGSTIGN 16 i [TTHTE]
QFF e
RN NI
Sty T o
Y ')
BRACK (47T T




PE554-330 - e REPAIR PARYS

B ER Snes e T
P e bt 1 A R TSR

WEYS PARE DESCRIFTION QTyY

i 492?0{.1 DECAL, CAUTION, DECK, LH , .. P |

o $OET03 DEGAL, CAUTION, DECK, RM vt vt b

3 205603 PAD, 15 X 6 FOAM HOOE .. 2

4 SRS PAD, 15 X 7 FOAR HODO .

& 397277 PAD, 12X 4 EOAMHODD o

& 24069 PECAL, DABH, DYNAMARI, "XP (eetramae s

? 402747 DECAL. CONSOLE SYMEODLIC, SF ..

8 313354 DEG&L. HlFrhE\:’L‘HaE(NEU rcmt.,u v

o 331013 DECAL, SHIFTERPOSITION .. ... .

10 402214 DECAL, HEIGHT ADJUST .. E
19 402702 DECAL, BRAKECLYTCH .. " 338103 A

22



Uy oo U3 No L0033 P2

BECAL ASSEMR:

R A SRR ik e

KEYW  PAATH DEECRIPTION QTY

32650 DECAL.TAPE H1S SMIL VINYL
3084b2 FOIL., LEXNS, DYNA HOCO REFLEETOM

T e,

402884 DECAL, HODD, GREENCUT Hag, R
4028 DECAL, ROOD, GREENCUT Ham (W .
S03651 DEGAL, CONSOLE, GREENCUT, 5C13 ..

(R I L )

335937 A

SR

© e — -

23



Yg: Z<4
FUS Mo .00z
REPAIR pA

13 .58

J

LU YOr ud

ST S

RS

I

wy

Rl sty

Fe

L

554-330

AP7405 O

24



4 W R eyl Ui T L Lcay s EavINFUINy

z ed

? 5 ’Z% Em%‘é‘%

Va3

ot

=

REYH

OG> 53—

a1
3-2

RS

PARTH

04918
330510
384424
120333
120638
180077
$231922
301413
438378

et et s i e o i e . .
- VB s~

DESCRIFTION

SEAT, MICHIGAN GEN, W
SYEERING WHEEL ...

sresTirraen

WASHER, HVSPTLK 3
SGREW. /16-19 X

SPAGER. STEE

PiN, SPRIK%

4

<
&

xm wWoNG

BRSNS NI SN ]

] -

AU 20

R TA)

£y -
N,

Lo

RIVICRN R




e T ~

>

o
i s

%%‘55@;3 o ”

ta

Natned
M

TIRE SIZE p “f]r s g g™

11X400-5 42295 319679

13X500-6 41060 319680
1BXB.00 -6 35850 316702 301140 313952
BN 4.80-8 405035 . |
16 X 6.50 - 8 41081 0682 314539
18X650-8 42091
IBXBED-B 318683 317400
iaxX9s50-8 411086 316701 313950
20 X 2,00 - 8 ATE885 340684 57164 314584 337506
20 X 10.00-8  S8276 319686 313654
20 X 10.00 - 10 —BE803 219687
23X 8,50 -18 53655 319690 519689 314370

36731 D




P e ol

Fas soy we vl ur 9g HeUn NOLUUS FL 2N

. Contaet the dealer whors your tractor was purchased fos the gvaligble acoessértes. I yous
are unable t¢ contecl the deafar, write 10 the address on the warranty page of your
Operators Manual,, _ : ;

Wiodel # 3708-13

") Gass Collector for 39" dacks Mode; ¥571 N
© Forhoavy duly grass colleciion Mulchi (3D Deck)
order fodel # 5708-10 Air Azslst ﬁ\

Mode! & 56458-16
Tow bahind Lawn Sweepar for
Grazs and lnaves

Model 45661-09 l
42" Bnowblade - Fitg 367, 38", 38", & 45"

QN

i

*

OTHER ACCESSORIES

Dageription
5672-01 Whee! Welghts - Froni - 1 pr, winiig. hdw, - Fits 157 tirgs :
B5573-02 Whee! Welghts - Sear - 1 pr, @fintg. hdw. - Fite 18™ & 20" tires
306932 38" HIgh i blade for bagying or sida dischargs (requiras 23
32¢160 397 Mulching blade {reguives 2) ‘ :

27



